                     JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
T0650H-8E  6A TRIAC                                                                                                                                   Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
The T0650H-8E triac is suitable for general purpose AC
switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as heating regulation, induction motor
starting circuits, for phase control operation in light dimmers,
motor speed controllers. Compared to traditional t
T0650H-8E                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
T0650H-8E                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
T     06     50     H     -8     E    -/
Triacs
IT(RMS):6A
8:VDRM /VRRM≥800V50:IGT1-3≤50mA
E:TO-263
High junction temperature
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
MARKING
T0650H-8E                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
132�-01234567025507510 012 515 0IT( R MS)( A)TC(�-)    FIG.3:  R MS on-state current versus ambient tem perature (printed ci rcuit board FR 4,copper  FIG.Surge peak  onstate current versus n umb e r of cycl es
T0650H-8E                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7: Relative variations of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature
T0650H-8E                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.8：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
A C I N P U T
F i l t e r i n g  U n i t
I E C 6 1 0 0 0 - 4 - 5  S t a n d a r d s S u r g e  G e n e r a t o r ⁄ ⁁ ⁅ ⁂ ⁈ ⁃ ∝ ‶   ⁙ ⁒ l ⁗ ⁄ ⁊ ⁈   ⁖ ⁘ ⁕ ⁊ ⁈ ⁋ ⁂ ⁅ ⁃ ∝ ‶   ⁆ ⁘ ⁕ ⁕ ⁈ ⁑ ⁗   ⁖ ⁘ ⁕ ⁊ ⁈
R G e n
⁅ ∍ L o a d  M o d e lR
⁋ ∍R
T0650H-8E                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A
B
C
D
E
F
9.90
14.70
9.40
2.40
10.20
15.80
9.60
0.390
0.579
0.370
0.094
0.402
0.622
0.378
1.20 1.50 0.047 0.059
0.75 0.85 0.029 0.033
K2
.
7
0
0
.
6PC1
G
H
J
0
.
3
8
L
1
.
5
0
0
0
1
.
0
0
P
0
.
0
4
7
B
1
0
.
0
4
7
L
1
0
.
1
8
3
L
2N
OI
N
O
1
.
8
0
4
.
8
0
5
.
2
0
1
.
3
0
1
.
5
0
   F O O T P R I N T - TO- 2 6 3  ( d i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m )
1
6
.
9
0
1
0
.
3
0
9
.
2
0
1
.
3
0
5
.
0
8
3
.
7
0
T0650H-8E                                                                          JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
DELIVERY MODE
T0650H-8E JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666  http://www.jjwdz.com
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However,